

Reference FOI/2020/287

Number:

From: Commercial

Date: 15 October 2020

Subject: Number covid-related capital bids that have been approved centrally since

17th March 2020

I would like to know how many covid-related capital bids have been approved centrally since March 17 and was hoping you could answer a few questions. To avoid confusion, covid-19 related capital refers to bids submitted in respect of the covid-19 capital expenditure scheme: https://www.england.nhs.uk/coronavirus/wp-content/uploads/sites/52/2020/04/COVID-19-capital-reimbursement-process-27-04-20.pdf. All other types of capital bids should not be included.

- Q1 I've attached a spreadsheet with questions that should make it easy to record each of the bids your trust has submitted.
- A1 Please see attached document: FOI 287 Response.
- Q2 The total value of your covid-related capital bids.
- A2 £1,748k.
- Q3 The total in funding you've received for covid-related capital bids.
- A3 £227,000 confirmed.
- Q4 How many bids you have made and how many are awaiting central approval.
- A4 3 bids made, 1 awaiting central approval.

Capital request (provide as much detail as you can)	Submission date	Estimated value	approved	Has it been approved centrally?	When did you receive capital funds and how much?
Request for equipment, facilities and works to increase bed capacity, enable covid security, PPE storage	06/07/2020	£1,521,413	No	no	N/A
Request for Critical Care equipment, FIT testing machine, Home reporting workstation	03/06/2020	193991	Yes	Yes	Not yet received
Request for filtration equipment and UV cleaning equipment	06/05/2020	33009	Yes	Yes	Not yet received